
07Mar26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :48¿¸ 1:13½¶ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - LaCmbeMemB - 100k 70 72-78 7 3¶ 3¶¡ 3¨µ 3¸ 4½¡ Pedroza, Jr. M 120 bL 3.40 Indigo Woods118¡ Faithful Departed118¸£ Bohemian120º¢ stalk 3w,weakened 8
31Jan26 11 GP fm p¸º 1B :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:40½¼ 3 k Stk - SwetChntL - 175k 68 60-74 10 5¹¡ 3»¡ 3¶ 7¾ 5¾¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 6.30 Sister Troienne122¸£ Spicy Princess118¶¡ Brt Pck118¹¢ 4w1st,bid4w5/16,wknd 10
19Nov25 8 CD gd p¹¼ 1B :48¾º 1:13¾¶ 1:43¶¾ 2 k Alw 127000nw2/L 71 67-82 8 4¸ 4¶¡ 4¶¢ 1¶ 1¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *1.10 Aggressive Lime122¶¡ Conceit120¨µ Dame Laura122¡ stalk 2-3p,4w1/4,clear 8
03Oct25 8 Kee fm p 1B :47½^ 1:12½¶ 1:42¼¶ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 400k 68-78 4 7º¡ 6¹ 7¹¢ 8º 6¸ Prat F 118 5.57 Imgintionthldy118¶ Infinit Sky118¨© Time to Drem120¨µ wsteady 7/8,brshd 7p1/8 11
28Aug25 1 KD fm p»^ 1m :46¿¾ 1:11¹» 1:35»¾ 2 k Msw 170000 63-78 6 1«¬ 2«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1º Gaffalione T 119 *1.85 Aggrssiv Lime119º Temple Goddess119¶¡ Bckgmmon119¶ command 1/4, cleared 10

:49.2 :49.2 :49.4 :49.4

07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 52 112-72 2 7¹£ 5¸¢ 6¸ 7»£ 8¶¶¡ Camacho S 119 22.10 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ btwn,3p2nd,faded 11
03Jan26 6 FG fm p¶º 1B :47¿¾ 1:12¾¶ 1:43»¼ 3 k Msw 54000 83-79 2 1¡ 1¶ 1¶ 1¸ 1º Ortiz J L 120 L 3.10 Alone Time120º High Street Pizzaz120¡ Ontology120¡ in command 9
29Nov25 6 CD fm p» *1B :49¸¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:44¼º 2 k Msw 120000 82-75 12 2¶ 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 4» Prat F 119 7.95 Kentucky Belle119£ Core Memories119¹£ Copycat119¡ press 2w,bid btw,yield 12

:48.1 :48 :48.1 :48.2

20Feb26 9 TP ft o 1m :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 25-68 5 10¾¢10½ 10½£ 8¾¢ 7¶»£ Machado D 122 31.46 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ step slw,ins-3p,6p upr 11
21Jan26 6 TP ft o 6K :23º^ :47¾^ 1:21¸º 3 k½ Msw 48000 77-80 5 5 6¸¢ 6¹¢ 4¹¡ 1«¬ Machado D 120 L 5.01 Bll of th Brn120«¬ Princss Wojee120º¡ Coco Nimbus120«¬ 3p,7p3/16,reeld in ldr 10

1:02.4 a 1:00.4 :49.4 :48.2

06Feb26 7 GP ft o 1B :48¼¿ 1:12¾¿ 1:43»¶ 3 k Msw 84000 42 72-86 5 7¹£ 4¶¢ 3¶¡ 1º 1¼£ Ruiz J 122 L 5.90 Bless Her122¼£ Alluring Beauty122£ Tender Temper122¸ wbump after st, 3-4wd 8
27Dec25 9 Tam fm p¶¸ 1B :48½^ 1:13¹¼ 1:43½¸ 2 k Msw 55000 58-73 8 7º£ 8º 8º£ 6¾ 6¼ Morales P 119 4.20 Abigail119¹ Mary Lois119¡ Ati Girl120£ wbmp brk,5p,pass tiring 11
22Nov25 5 Lrl gd p»¸ 1m :49¼½ 1:14¶¸ 1:38¸¶ 2 k Msw 50000 31-71 4 10¶^ 10¶¹ 9¿£ 6¿¢ 3» Ruiz J 122 3.40 Coach Mazzula122¸¢ Brat Pack122¸£ Bless Her122¨µwtraffic early,4w,rally 12

p :49.1 p :49.3 p :48.3 :52.3

07Mar26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :48¿¸ 1:13½¶ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - LaCmbeMemB - 100k 70 62-85 1 7º¢ 7º¡ 6¸£ 6¹£ 3¹¢ Curtis B 120 bL 2.60 Indigo Woods118¡ Fithful Departed118¸£ Bohemian120º¢ wshuffle st,angl 5w 1/8 8
24Jan26 9 Hou yl p 1m :46¾» 1:12¶¼ 1:38^½ 3 Stk - TXTrfMleB - 100k 67 104-95 2 4¼ 3» 3¹ 2º 2«¬ Curtis B 114 bL *1.50 Aces Honor115«¬ Bohemian114¹£ Cruisin Chuck115¶» rally,lugged in, misse 4
03Jan26 4 FG fm p¶º 1m :49»¸ 1:13¿^ 1:37¸^ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 61 36-84 5 7¹¢ 6º¢ 6¹¡ 3¸ 1¶¢ Ortiz J L 119 bL 1.70 Bohemian119¶¢ Coach Mazzula119¸¡ Noshametohergame119¶ 6wbid, inhaled 7
14Nov25 4 CD fm p¸º 1m :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 69 60-85 4 12¶^ 12¶^ 11¾¢ 4º 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 119 b 3.35 Bohmin119¸¢ Mothr Green119¡ Rhpsody in Motion119¸ wbmpd,sqzd bck,swung8w 12
24Oct25 5 Kee fm p¶^ 1N :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 64 77-72 8 10¹£10¾ 10¼¢ 7¼¢ 4¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 6.63 Countrintuitiv119¸ Temerire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨µ 2-3p,8p1/4,missed show 12
20Sep25 5 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :49¿¶ 1:15^¿ 1:38¼¹ 2 k Msw 120000 36--- 4 7º 7¹£ 10¶^ 11¸º 11º¶¢Ortiz J L 119 b *1.03 Rain Gold119¡ Strada Del Sogno119¹ Tikihut119¨µwveer/avoid foe2nd,easd 12
30Aug25 2 KD fm p¸» 1m :46¸¾ 1:10º¿ 1:34¾º 2 k Msw 170000 70-76 11 6¹¢ 3¶ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 3¹£ Ortiz J L 119 b 5.25 Ground Support119£ Scretly Delighted119¹ Bohemin119¸¡ 4-wide turn, kept on 12
27Jun25 2 GP fm p»¿ 7K :22¹¿ :45½¶ 1:29¶» 2 k Msw 70000 90-67 6 5 5¹ 3¶ 2¸ 2¶ Gonzalez E 118 b 2.40 Back Ring Buzz118¶ Bohemian118¶£ On My Time118¶¡ stalk 3w,gaining late 8
10May25 6 GP fm p 5f :21^» :44º¿ :56º¸ 2 k Stk - RylPlmJvFB - 100k 76-57 7 9 11¿¢ 10¿ 7¾ 5¿¢ Perez E 118 b 33.00 Lennilu121¹£ Bibi Dahl118»¢ Strada Del Sogno118¨© svd gnd,bid1/4,improve 11
17Apr25 2 GP ft 4K :22¶¾ :45º¹ :51¹½ 2 k Msw 70000 53-40 5 3 5¾¡ -- 5¾ 5¶¼ Gonzalez E 118 8.50 Mythical118¾¡ Drama118¼ Tosca118¶¢ svd gnd,no threat 10

:51 :48.1 :50.2 :49.4

31Jan26 5 FG fm p¶¼ *1B :50¶¼ 1:14º¶ 1:44¾¼ 3 k Aoc 125000nw2/L-N 49-88 1 6½¡ 2¸ 2¡ 2«¬ 2«¬ Ortiz J L 119 L *.80 Struck At Midnight119«¬ Cht Room119¶¢ Coch Mzzula119º¡ adv4w, duel, nailed 6
11Dec25 8 FG fm p¸¶ 1m :47»^ 1:12»½ 1:36¿^ 2 k Msw 54000 67-87 5 9¶¶ 8¼¡ 8º 3¹¡ 1¸ Nieves E 120 L 48.20 Chat Room120¸ Ocala Gala120¸¡ Real Drama120«¬ outs rally, surged, up 11

:49 :49.1 :49.4 :49.1

01Mar26 9 OP ft 1B :47½^ 1:12º¿ 1:43»¸ 3 k Stk - HoneybeeG3 - 750k 71 58-75 7 9¾ 9¼£ 8»£ 7¶¶ 7¶¹£ Torres J A 119 b 99.80 Explora121£ Counting Stars121¸ Sneaky Good119£ lacked needed kick 9
14Feb26 11 FG ft 1B :46¿¾ 1:11º¹ 1:43¹¾ 3 k Stk - RchlAlxG2 - 300k 66 61-71 2 6º¡ 6¼ 6¾¢ 6¶¸ 5¶¶¡ Hernandez, Jr. B J 122 b 60.30 Bell Ballerina122¡ Luv Your Neighbor122¸¡ Just Singing122¼¡ settled,no factor 6
23Nov25 3 CD ft 1B :48»¹ 1:13º¼ 1:46¸¸ 2 k Str 50000nw1/x 73 72-76 4 7»¢ 6¹ 2¶ 2¡ 2¶ Gaffalione T 120 b 4.01 Scot's Law120¶ Classic Glide120¶ Miss Call120¸¢ 4-5p,bid 4w,vied,repel 8
22Oct25 2 Kee ft 1B :49¾¹ 1:14¿¹ 1:48¹½ 2 k½ Msw 85000 55 49-74 3 4» 4¶¡ 3¸ 2¸ 1¶£ Gaffalione T 119 b *2.46 Clssic Glide119¶£ Noroomformischief119¶¡ Cirosa119º¡ wpull ins,stdy3/4,edged 10
04Sep25 5 KD fm p¸» 1m :46ºº 1:10¾^ 1:34½º 2 k Msw 170000 66-83 10 9¹£ 8¸¡ 9º 4¹¡ 3¸¢ Velazquez J R 119 11.81 Imginationthelady119¶¡ Market Chill119£ Classic Glide119¶£ 4-6w, gaining late 12
16Aug25 7 Elp fm p¶^ 1m :46¿¶ 1:11¼¼ 1:35¿¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 78-63 4 5¸ 5¶£ 6¶£ 3¸¡ 2¹£ Saez G 119 29.83 I'v Gt th Hony119¹£ Clssc Gld119¸¢ Trn'p My Hrt119¶¡ ins,wait btw2d,2d best 10

a :36 :48.3 :49 :49.2



08Mar26 2 SA fm p¸^ 1m :46¹¿ 1:09»» 1:33½º 3 k Stk - ChinaDollL - 100k 63 102-97 2 2¶ 2¸ 2¶¡ 2«¬ 1¸ Kimura K 120 h 2.60 932 Counterbalance120¸ Hypergamy120£ Himika120½¡ closest2wd,drove clear 4
31Jan26 9 SA fm p 6K :23¶¼ :45¾^ 1:14¾^ 3 k Msw 70000 58 115-94 8 3 2¶ 2¡ 1¡ 1¶¢ Kimura K 122 hL *2.20 915 Counterblnce122¶¢ Mo Ssh122¸¡ Kinzlee'schrisma122¶¢ bid 2wd,cleared midstr 9
28Nov25 1 Dmr fm p¸º 5f :23¶¸ :46½¾ :58»º 2 k Msw 60000 53 77-80 9 4 3¸ 3¸ 3¶¡ 2¶¡ Kimura K 122 *3.10 Eva Lea122¶¡ Counterbalance122¶£ Miss Donna122¨µ chased 3wd, 2nd best 9
05Sep25 6 Dmr fm p¹^ 1m :46»½ 1:11¿¿ 1:37¹¸ 2 k Msw 80000 98-82 6 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 4¸¡ 5¸ Kimura K 122 2.20 Brave Deb122«¬ Yurak122£ Cortina d'Amprezzo122£ outsd,yield1/4,kept on 10
19Jul25 6 Dmr ft 5f :21¿½ :45¼¶ :58¸» 2 k Msw 100000 73-73 3 2 6¹¡ 6¼ 6¼¡ 4¹ Kimura K 122 37.60 La Wally122¨© Cherry Cider122¸¢ Thank You India122£ inside-2wd,late effort 9

:50 1:02.1 :48.4 :49.2

07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 51 91-90 5 10¿£10¾¡ 9º 3¶ 1¶¢ Prat F 119 b 5.50 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ 4p2nd,late gn,edge clr 11
07Feb26 12 GP fm p¹¾ 7K :24¾¹ :49¿¹ 1:29¾¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 24-69 3 10 10¼¢ 10½ 8º¢ 3º Gaffalione T 122 bL 18.20 Wine On Sunday122¸£ Backgammon122¶¢ Dandona122£wbump st, 4w, good kick 10
31Aug2510 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :47^¼ 1:11¾½ 1:43¼¹ 2 k Msw 70000 91-78 7 8¾ 6»¡ 5º 1¡ 1¡ Gutierrez R 120 b *.40 Dandona120¡ That Police113¡ Mischievous Scout120¨µ roused 4w,held late 9

:47.3 :47.3 :37.4 :50.2

21Feb26 10 SA fm p 1m :46½º 1:11¹º 1:35¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 87-90 4 9¼¡ 8» 7º¢ 5¹¡ 2«¬ Pereira T J 122 L 5.90 924 Essentil Lady122«¬ Darya122¸ Cortina d'Amprezzo122¶ wshuffld st,box5/16-1/4 11
26Sep25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:25¼¿ 2 k Msw - Irish Stallion Farms EBF -21k T-77 9 3¶¢ Cleary R P 128 50.00 Yellowstone Lake128¡ Emmeleia128£ Darya128£ kept one pace in fnl f 13

o 1:00.1 o :47 o 1:00.4 o 1:01.4

07Mar26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :48¿¸ 1:13½¶ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - LaCmbeMemB - 100k 51 71-89 2 4¸ 4¸ 4¶¢ 5¸¢ 2¡ Nieves E 118 bL 35.60 Indigo Woods118¡ Faithful Departed118¸£ Bohemian120º¢ wtraffic 1/4,angl 4wd 8
18Jan26 5 FG fm p 1B :49¹¶ 1:15¸¼ 1:44¼º 3 k Moc 50000cnd 36 50-72 12 10»¢8º¢ 7¹£ 5º¡ 1«¬ Loveberry J 120 bL 6.90 Fithful Departed120«¬ Killa Sally120¨µ Loch Fyne120¨µ 3p,btwn5/16,6p lane,up 12
26Dec25 7 FG fm p½ 1m :47½» 1:13^º 1:37º¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd 64-78 4 8¼¢ 8¼£ 8½¢ 6¶£ 4¶£ Loveberry J 120 bL 54.00 Struck At Midnight120¡ Loch Fyne120¨µ Dream Eagle120¶ wbmpst, 3w, no room 10
19Nov25 6 CD mys 6f :22½¸ :46ºº 1:11¼¶ 2 k Mcl 100000 50-36 8 8 7½£ 7¶^ 8¶º 7¸¶ Torres J A 119 b 16.77 Glzin' Fury119¼¢ Lockdownyourtown119¸ Rockin th Ln119º bump st,4p,no factor 9

:49.2 :37.1 :49 :37.4

18Jan26 5 Tam gd p¶¸ 1m :49^¿ 1:13¼¶ 1:37º¿ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1/x-N 50 40-80 1 6¹ 6¹£ 5¸ 1¡ 1»¡ Camacho S 118 L 2.70 Fitz Right118»¡ Flowko118¨µ I've Got the Honey118¸£ ins,btw,4p1/4,rddn out 10
06Nov25 6 Aqu fm o 1B :48¹» 1:12¾¶ 1:42¼º 2 k Stk - ChlseyFlwL - 150k 48 91-75 1 2¶ 2¡ 2«¬ 6º 6¼£ Santana, Jr. R 120 23.96 Dep Lerning120¸ Bell Knows120¨© Cndy Moonshine120¨µ 4-5w upper, weakened 6
20Sep25 6 Med fm p 1m :48º¾ 1:13¹» 1:37¼¿ 2 k Msw 36300 58-68 2 3¶ 4¸¡ 4¸ 2¶¡ 1¨© Leon S 117 *1.70 Fitz Right117¨© Skywatcher118¸¡ Great Actress117¶¡ wbump st, surged late 7
15Aug25 3 Mth fm p¹¼ 1m :47¸¾ 1:13½¾ 1:40¹½ 2 k Msw 47500 80-63 3 2»¡ 2¾ 2¶ 1«¬ 2¶ Leon S 117 1.50 Radar Loop117¶ Fitz Right117¨© Starlit Sky118¿¡ bid 1/4, stretch duel 7

:50 :49 :49.3 :50.3

04Mar26 3 TP ft o 1m :49¹¿ 1:14»¼ 1:41º» 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 56 63-86 1 5»¡ 5º 3¸ 2¸ 1£ Machado L 118 bL *1.25 Hollybygolly118£ Queenstown122¾£ Krissys Star120¡ ins,3w1/4,drv pst late 7
07Feb26 8 TP ft o 6K :23^¿ :46½¶ 1:18¾¸ 3 k Stk - ValdaleB - 125k 43 71-89 1 5 4¸ 4¹ 4¹ 2¡ Machado D 118 b 13.99 Cc Connct120¡ Hollybygolly118¶¡ Th Town Tmptr118¹£ 2p,4p upr,rally,denied 6
08Jan26 9 TP ft o 6f :22¸» :45½º 1:11½¾ 3 k Mcl 30000 (30-20) 30 76-80 10 1 3¸ 3¶ 1¡ 1½¢ Machado L 120 bL 4.96 Hollybygolly120½¢ Full Dolly120¨µ Listentourmother120£ stalk 3w,bid,drew off 10
03Aug25 4 Elp fm p 1B :47^½ 1:10¾¾ 1:40¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 64-14 9 7º¡ 7¼¡ 12¶¸ 12¶¾ 12¹¿¡Leparoux J R 119 b 23.20 Soloist119¡ Lov Littl Mo119¡ Nonconscutivetrms119¸£ 3-2wd btw 1st,wknd 3/8 12
05Jul25 7 Elp fm p 1m :47º¹ 1:11¾¿ 1:35¸º 2 k Msw 100000 66-38 3 5¹¡ 7¹¢ 7º¢ 8¶¹ 8¸¹ Torres J A 119 6.54 Lovlst119» Nonconscutvtrms119¨µ Spicy Princss119º¢ w2w,fade btw2nd,stdy1/4 11

:48.1 o :48.3 o :50.3 o :48.4

31Oct25 8 Dmr fm p 1m :45¿¼ 1:11^¶ 1:35^½ 2 k Stk - BCJvFlTfG1 - 1000k 74 107-103 3 7»¡ 7¼ 6¸¢ 5¸¢ 4¸¡ Dettori L 122 6.40 Blantina122¶¢ Pacific Mission122«¬ Ground Support122¶¢ wbpd brk & 5/16,tip4wd 12
03Oct25 8 Kee fm p 1B :47½^ 1:12½¶ 1:42¼¶ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 400k 70-82 9 4¹ 5¸¡ 6¸£ 4£ 1¶ Dettori L 118 10.08 Imgintionthldy118¶ Infinit Sky118¨© Tim to Drem120¨µ 2wd,btw,4wd upr,up1/16 11
04Sep25 5 KD fm p¸» 1m :46ºº 1:10¾^ 1:34½º 2 k Msw 170000 75-86 11 2«¬ 1«¬ 1«¬ 1¸ 1¶¡ Prat F 119 3.30 Imgintiontheldy119¶¡ Mrket Chill119£ Clssic Glide119¶£ prompt,clear 3/16,held 12

p 1:00.2 p :59.1 p 1:01.1 p :47.3

24Jan26 5 SA fm p¸^ 1N :50½¼ 1:14¹¼ 1:50¼¹ 3 k Msw 70000 34-83 6 4º¡ 4¹¡ 3¹¡ 2¶¡ 1¶¢ Pereira T J 122 L *.70 904 Inbox122¶¢ Victorious Drem122¨µ Shne's the Brins122¸¢ track2wd,reeled in foe 6
10Oct25 eDun(IRE) st o 7f -- 1:26^¿ 2 Stk - ISF EBF Star Appeal S. - 55kT-83 6 4¸£ Cleary R P 126 50.00 Andab131¶¡ Which Wolf Wins131¶¢ Frescobaldi131«¬ not reach leaders 8

o 1:00.1 o :48.4 o :49.3 o 1:01



07Mar26 9 FG fm p¸¶ 1B :48¿¸ 1:13½¶ 1:43¾^ 3 k Stk - LaCmbeMemB - 100k 67-90 6 5¸ 5¹ 5¶¢ 1¸ 1¡ Concepcion A 118 L *1.70 Indigo Woods118¡ Faithful Departed118¸£ Bohemian120º¢ asked 4w,clear,held 8
26Oct25 6 CD fm p 1B :48¿º 1:13½¾ 1:43º¾ 2 k Msw 120000 70-89 11 10¾¡10½£ 8º£ 2¡ 1¶£ Concepcion A 119 13.91 Indigo Woods119¶£ Islnd Girl119«¬ That Wasn't Me119£ 3-4p,7p1/4,shft,cleard 12

a p 1:00.0 p 1:03.3 p 1:02.2 p :50.3

29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 98-95 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 2¡ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ Berrios H I 120 *3.00 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ bid2wd1/4,clear upper 11
16Oct25 8 Baq fm p¸½ 1m :48¾^ 1:14½º 1:38¶» 2 k Msw 85000 72-74 5 5¸¡ 5¸ 5¶£ 3¶¡ 1¨µ Franco M 119 8.29 Just Aloof119¨µ Market Hours119¹¡ Mis Brunellas119¨© 2-3w pursuit, game 9

:50.4 :50.3 :50.1 :38

07Feb26 12 GP fm p¹¾ 7K :24¾¹ :49¿¹ 1:29¾¼ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 62-60 9 3 2¡ 3¡ 7¹¢ 8¿ Velazquez J R 122 L 11.80 Wine On Sunday122¸£ Backgammon122¶¢ Dandona122£ pressed 2wd, faded 10
26Nov25 8 CD fm p¸º 5f :22¹^ :45½º :58¸¾ 2 k Msw 120000 76-75 4 6 6º£ 5» 4¸¡ 1£ Saez L 119 f 4.72 Just a Minute119£ Cynical Humor119¶ Cinq a Sept119¶ ins,bid 2w1/16,held 12

1:04 1:03 :49.4 :50.2

07Mar26 10 GP fm p 1m :46¾¸ 1:10¸^ 1:33¾½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 63 64-81 9 9¹£ 9»¢ 5¸¢ 5¹ 2¶¡ Zayas E J 122 bL 3.80 To a Flame122¶¡ Kentucky Belle122¡ Spinelli122¶ 4w1/4,drift3/16,rally 12
29Nov25 6 CD fm p» *1B :49¸¹ 1:14¾¸ 1:44¼º 2 k Msw 120000 60 80-83 4 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 3¶ 1«¬ 1£ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 b *1.34 Kentucky Belle119£ Core Memories119¹£ Copycat119¡ 2-3w,bid1/4,clear,held 12
24Oct25 5 Kee fm p¶^ 1N :47^¼ 1:11½^ 1:48¿¸ 2 k Msw 110000 83-72 3 7¸¡ 7º 7¹¡ 6¼¢ 3¹¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 *1.28 Countrintuitiv119¸ Temerire119¶¡ Kentucky Belle119¨µ ins,3wd btw1/8,up show 12
27Sep25 5 CD ft 1m :47¸¸ 1:12¶¿ 1:37¹¶ 2 k Msw 120000 51-80 6 8¹£ 7¸£ 7¼ 6º 3¶¡ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 2.77 Amricthegret119£ Josie Joe119£ Kentucky Belle119¶¢ 3pbtw,5-6p1/4,belatdly 9

:49.2 :49.2 :49.3 :50.3

24Oct25 6 Kee ft 6f :22¶¶ :46^¹ 1:11¾^ 2 k Stk - MyrtlwoodB - 250k 72 84-77 1 1 3¸ 4¸ 4¸¡ 4¸£ Prat F 120 5.74 A Fine Chrdonny118¶ On Time Girl118¨µ Woodstock120¶¡ track ins,chased evnly 6
03Oct25 4 Kee ft 6f :22¸¸ :45¼¾ 1:11ºº 2 k Alw 120000nw2/L 64 81-85 1 7 3¶¡ 3¸ 2¶ 1¡ Prat F 122 1.73 Kingsolver122¡ Tiz in Sight122¸¢ My Sweetheart122¸ ins,aim 2w,drift,edged 8
10Aug25 4 Elp ft 7f :22º¹ :45»½ 1:23¼¾ 2 k Stk - DebutanteB - 200k 91-80 1 4 2¡ 4¸ 2«¬ 2¶ Gaffalione T 122 2.13 Chopsticks120¶ Kingsolver122¸£ Prowess120º ins,2-4p trn,bid,repel 6
04Jul25 2 Sar ft 6f :22¹» :46¹¿ 1:13¶½ 2 k Stk - SchylrvlL - 150k 110-76 2 3 1«¬ 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¸ Prat F 118 3.45 Kingsolver118¸ My Sweetheart120¹ Simone118¸¡wstdied ins7/16,2p turn 6
11Jun25 3 CD ft 5K :22»¼ :45»¾ 1:03¿¿ 2 k Msw 120000 76-74 4 5 3¸¡ 3¶¡ 4¸¡ 5¸£ Geroux F 119 5.70 Smll th Lilis119¨µ Lt Night Text119«¬ Best Friend119¶£ 2-3p,brushd upr,evenly 9

1:01.4 :49.2 :49.4 :37.4

07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 116-84 9 3¸ 2¶ 1«¬ 2«¬ 3¹¡ Velazquez J R 119 *1.80 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ chase,2p,duel,kept on 11
07Feb26 9 Tam fm p¶¸ 1B :47¸º 1:12½¶ 1:42¼½ 3 k Msw 55000 66-87 6 12¶¹ 11¾¢ 3¡ 1¸¡ 1¼¢ Toledo J 119 L 10.90 Kokomotion119¼¢ Ati Girl120¨µ Libero119¸¡ 2-3p,bid1/4,drew off 12

:50 :51.4 :49.4 a :48.2

07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 67 116-82 11 2¸ 3¶ 2«¬ 1«¬ 4» Alvarado J 119 b 9.10 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ stalk,3p,duel,gv wy lt 11
07Feb26 4 GP fm p¹¾ 1m :46¾» 1:10º» 1:34»½ 3 kl Alw 54000nw1/x 53 94-86 4 2¡ 1¡ 1¹¡ 1º 1º Alvarado J 122 bL *.40 Laigina122º Bayou Brigid122¶¡ Brat Girl120¹ 3p, drift, mild urging 7
03Jan26 6 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¾½ 1:10¶¼ 1:33º¸ 3 k Stk - GngrBrewL - 175k 45 65-90 5 1¶¡ 1¶ 2¡ 2¶ 2¶£ Alvarado J 118 b 23.70 Sister Troienne120¶£ Laigina118£ Storm's Wake120¶£ pace inside, willingly 6
04Dec25 1 GP fm p¹¶ 7K :24»» :48¶¶ 1:29»¿ 2 k Moc 50000cnd-N 39 58-70 6 2 1«¬ 1¡ 1¸¡ 1¹¢ Ocasio J 120 b 7.20 Laigina120¹¢ Mi Amada120¶ Striking Finale120¡ rail, pace, driving 8
18Oct25 8 GP ft 7f :22¸¿ :45º¸ 1:22¿» 2 kj Stk - FSSsnsGrlB - 200k 64-37 11 2 5º 5¹¢ 8¶¸ 7¸½¢ Ocasio J 118 b 75.40 Mythicl121¶¸£ Love Like Lucy121¨µ Finding Strength121¶ trckd 4w,tired stretch 11
03Oct25 8 GP ft 6f :22¶» :45¶½ 1:10¾¶ 2 kl Msw 53000 24-42 4 6 5¾ 5¶^ 5¶¹ 5¶º£ Ocasio J 120 b 2.10 Flowko120¨© My Miss Mo120º La Rodada120¿ saved ground,no factor 8

a 1:01.0 p 1:14.0 p 1:03 p 1:01.1

28Feb26 6 GP fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:09½¾ 1:32¾^ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 58 68-97 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 1«¬ Gaffalione T 120 11.10 Lion Lake120«¬ Sister Troienne122£ Storm's Wake122¸ inside, determinedly 8
30Jan26 7 GP fm p¸º 7K :24»¿ :49¹¶ 1:30¸» 3 k Msw 84000 54 56-76 8 8 7»¡ 6¹¡ 3¡ 1£ Gaffalione T 122 L *1.60 Lion Lake122£ Rules and Regs122¡ Mia Familia122«¬ wbump into 1st, 3-4wd 10
24Dec25 1 GP gd p¶½ 1B :48º¹ 1:13^¸ 1:41½¸ 2 k Msw 70000 65 54-83 2 9¼¢ 8»¡ 7º 4¶¡ 3¡ Gaffalione T 120 *1.10 Brat Pack120¨µ Osmosis120¨µ Lion Lake120¡wpinch start, 4wd rally 9
17Oct25 4 Kee fm p¹^ 5K :21¶º :44º¿ 1:02¾¹ 2 k Msw 110000 62-76 2 9 8¾ 7½¡ 4¼¡ 2¸£ Gaffalione T 119 *3.70 Beach Heist119¸£ Lion Lake119¨© Ocala Gala119º¡ wcrowdd/stdy st,bmp5/16 10
07Sep25 2 KD fm p 1m :45¹¶ 1:09º¶ 1:34¼º 2 k Msw 170000 70-69 12 5º 5» 4º 5¹¡ 4¼¢ Dettori L 119 3.68 Infinit Sky119¶¡ Pyton Abby119¶¡ Wonzee Wether119¹¢ ins turn,4-w uppr,even 12

p :48.1 p :47.3 p :49.3 p 1:01.2



21Feb26 8 TP ft o 6f :22¸¼ :46¹¸ 1:12»» 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 99-72 6 4 4¶ 5¸£ 5¹ 3¼¡ De La Cruz F 122 b 3.42 Cadenza122¶ Hen Party122»¡ Lorelei Lee122¨µ press 5-6p,dueled show 9
08Jan26 5 TP ft o 6f :22^º :45¹º 1:11¶¸ 3 k Msw 100000 66-77 7 10 10º£ 6¹£ 2¶¡ 1¸¢ De La Cruz F 120 b 5.30 Lorelei Lee120¸¢ Flower River120£ Emerald Spun120¶£ bmps st,4-6p,bid,clear 12

a o 1:00.4 o :48.4 o 1:00.3 o :49

20Feb26 9 TP ft o 1m :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 70 36-90 2 5º¡ 6¹¡ 5¸£ 2¸ 2¸£ Ramos J D 122 5.50 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ ins,gain 4p1/4,2nd bst 11
22Jan26 7 TP ft o 1m :49½¿ 1:15¸º 1:41¶¶ 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 59 54-88 7 8¼¢ 8º¢ 8»¡ 5¶£ 3£ Carrasco V R 122 L 15.02 Resist120¨© Back Ring Buzz120£ Lovely Grey122«¬ wclip erly,3-2p,rallied 10
27Sep2510 Lrl fm p½^ 1B :49½º 1:14º» 1:43»¾ 2 k Stk - SelimaB - 125k 61 68-79 2 3¹ 3¸¡ 4¸ 4º¡ 6½£ Concepcion A 122 7.20 Ultimt Love122º Celebrity Wrrior117¶¡ Sweet Little Lil118£ ins-2w,ask 1/4,fade 8
07Sep25 3 KD fm p 6K :22¹º :45¸» 1:14»¹ 2 k Aoc 100000nw1/x-N 66-73 1 10 8» 7¹¡ 7º¡ 6½¡ Concepcion A 122 5.17 Snppy Comebck120¸ Ctalonia120¸ Collective Beauty120¡ off rail 5/8,7-10w str 11
14Aug25 3 Cnl fm o¾^ 1B :48¹¹ 1:12º^ 1:42¼¸ 2 k Msw 70000 43-68 6 5º¡ 5»¡ 5¹¡ 2¡ 1¶£ Concepcion A 119 4.00 Lovely Grey119¶£ Nickel Saver119¡ Black Rose119¼¢ 4-w 1st,ins 2nd,drvng 7
28Jul25 7 Ind sys 5f :22ºº :47^» 1:00^» 2 k Msw 32000 50-42 5 6 5¼¡ 5¾ 4½ 4¾¡ Elliott J 120 f 5.40 Woodstock120¹¢ Gigabit120¶ Little Sam's120º¢ 4path,no late bid 6

o :49.2 o :49.1 o :51.2 o :49.4

20Feb26 9 TP ft o 1m :50¾¸ 1:15¾¹ 1:40¼¿ 3 k Stk - CinTrophyB - 175k 66 37-75 10 6º¡ 5¹¡ 8»¢ 6»¢ 5¶¶£ Carrasco V R 122 5.89 Resplendence122¸£ Lovely Grey122» Resist122¹£ 3p,yld btw,stay mildly 11
01Jan26 8 TP ft o 6f :21¸º :45¸^ 1:12¶^ 3 k Stk - GowellB - 125k 51 55-78 7 2 5¶¶ 4» 4¸ 1¶£ Beschizza A 122 *1.02 Map of the Moon122¶£ Gianna118¶¡ Folk Song118¶£ 3p,6p upr,drove past 7
07Nov25 9 Aqu fm o 6f :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 86-88 2 4 7¼ 6»¡ 5¹£ 1£ Concepcion A 120 10.87 Mp of th Moon120£ Blieve in Mgic120«¬ Bech Heist120¶£ bmp brk,2p turn,5p1/4 11
11Oct25 5 Kee gd p 5K :21¹¶ :44¿¹ 1:03¶½ 2 k Msw 110000 64-83 6 9 8¼¡ 7º£ 3¸ 1¨µ Concepcion A 119 9.11 Map of the Moon119¨µ Yaudacity119¨µ Triskelion119¶¢ brsh,4p,rallied,up btw 11

o :50.1 o :49.4 o :51.1 o :50

12Feb26 5 TP ft o 1m :49¶¿ 1:14¾¶ 1:40½¶ 3 k Msw 100000 56 80-93 9 1¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1»£ Cheminaud V 120 L 6.50 Mothr Gren120»£ South Philly Slid120¸¢ Roylly Sssy120¶ ins,in hand 2nd,drivng 12
21Dec25 4 TP ft o 1B :48^½ 1:13^¹ 1:44^¾ 2 k Msw 100000 77-84 4 4¸¡ 4¸ 4¶¢ 3¹ 4»¢ Cheminaud V 119 8.05 Petronella119¹¡ Beach Ballad119¶£ Nicksie119¨© came out 5w,lost show 12
14Nov25 4 CD fm p¸º 1m :48¸¼ 1:12¾º 1:36¿¸ 2 k Msw 120000 94-81 7 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¶¡ 1¸ 2¸¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 119 17.44 Bohemin119¸¢ Mother Green119¡ Rhpsody in Motion119¸ inside,caught,held 2nd 12
13Sep25 5 CD ft 6f :22»¸ :45¿½ 1:10»» 2 k Msw 120000 42-30 3 7 11½¡ 11¶¸ 11¶½ 11¸¹¡Torres J A 119 52.87 Baracca119£ Frolicking119£ Bonne Sante119¼¡ 2wd, outrun 11

:49.1 a :47.1 o :50 o :50.2

12Mar26 8 GP fm p½¹ 1m :45»¿ 1:08½¶ 1:33»º 3 Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 59 114-90 1 1¶¡ 1¶ 1¶¡ 1¸¡ 1¡ Gonzalez E 118 L 6.60 Pure Eloquence118¡ Patrol Squad Six123¨µ Tacticality123¡ ins,clear,held sway 8
21Feb26 8 TP ft o 6f :22¸¼ :46¹¸ 1:12»» 3 k Aoc 62500nw1/x-N 54 92-71 1 6 5¸ 7º¢ 3¸¡ 4¼£ Garcia M 122 L 30.03 Cadenza122¶ Hen Party122»¡ Lorelei Lee122¨µ saved grnd,dueled show 9
01Jan26 8 TP ft o 6f :21¸º :45¸^ 1:12¶^ 3 k Stk - GowellB - 125k 54-66 3 4 6¶¶ 5» 5º¡ 5»¡ Garcia M 118 5.72 Map of the Moon122¶£ Gianna118¶¡ Folk Song118¶£ 4-6p, no menace 7
19Jun25 2 GP fm p¹¾ 5f :21º¸ :44¸¶ :55¿¸ 2 k Msw 70000 114-87 3 4 1¶ 1¶¡ 1º 1» Gonzalez E 118 6.10 Pure Eloquence118» Chucky's Ride118¶¡ Mischievous Scout118º¢ rail, driving 8

p :49.1 :51.2 :50.3 :47.1

25Feb26 8 TP ft o 1m :49 1:15^¾ 1:41»¶ 3 k½ Msw 48000 82-83 7 2«¬ 1¡ 1¸ 1» 1¾ Rodriguez W A 120 bL 4.45 Rhythm Ldy120¾ Qulity View120º¢ Great Kerry Lee120» 2w,btw,drw off,handily 11
22Jan26 5 TP ft o 6K :22¾¾ :46½½ 1:19¼¼ 3 k Msw 100000 85-70 8 5 7¸£ 7¶£ 7»¡ 7¿£ De La Cruz F 120 bL 9.36 Lott Alph120¸£ Rhpsody in Motion120¶ Prsumptuous120¡ bmp st,trck 5-6p,yield 11

o :48.2 o :36.3 o 1:03.1 o 1:01.4

05Oct25 8 SA fm p¶^ 1m :45½¼ 1:11¶½ 1:35º^ 2 k Stk - SurfrGrlG3 - 100k 56 96-84 6 5º 5» 5¹¡ 2¶ 2¶ Kimura K 122 2.90 948 Brave Deb122¶ Scratch It122¶£ Pentle Bay118«¬ 2w,3-4w,bid,not enough 8
27Aug25 8 Sar fm h¿ 1B :49¸¶ 1:14^^ 1:43¼¾ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 79-73 6 5¹¡ 4¸¡ 4¸¡ 2¸¡ 2» Prat F 122 2.95 Time to Dream122» Scratch It122¶ Devilish Grin118º tracked 2p, ran on 7
01Aug25 4 Sar fm h¿ 1B :51^º 1:15¼º 1:45¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 78-79 3 1¡ 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 1¶¢ Franco M 119 12.30 Scratch It119¶¢ Connect the Stars119«¬ Miss Picky119½¢ in hand ins, held well 8

p :50.3 p :50.4 :50 :50.3

07Nov25 9 Aqu fm o 6f :21¸» :43º¼ 1:08º¿ 2 k Stk - StwrtMnrB - 150k 69 116-74 1 8 3¶¡ 3¶¡ 3¸ 8¼ Rosario J 120 b *2.43 Mp of th Moon120£ Believe in Mgic120«¬ Bech Heist120¶£ bmp brk,ins trn,falter 11
02Oct25 5 Baq fm o 6f :22¶º :44¼^ 1:08º½ 2 k Stk - MatronG3 - 175k 87-82 3 7 1¡ 1«¬ 1¶¡ 3¶ Rosario J 120 b 3.71 Final Accord120¶ Royal Testament122¨© Should've120¶ wstumbled st, caught 8
28Aug25 2 KD fm p»^ 6K :21¾^ :45¶¼ 1:15¶^ 2 k Msw 170000 91-75 12 10 1¶ 1¸ 1¸ 1£ Rosario J 119 b *2.81 Should've119£ Petronella119¨µ Getting Serious119¶¡ sent outside,held safe 12

:47.2 1:01.4 :48.4 :49.2



28Feb26 6 GP fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:09½¾ 1:32¾^ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 77 73-97 7 2¶ 2¡ 1«¬ 1¶ 2«¬ Gutierrez M 122 *.70 Lion Lake120«¬ Sister Troienne122£ Storm's Wake122¸ 2w, led, clear, nailed 8
31Jan26 11 GP fm p¸º 1B :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:40½¼ 3 k Stk - SwetChntL - 175k 76 64-87 8 2¸ 2º¡ 1¡ 1¹ 1¸£ Gutierrez M 122 *.50 Sister Troienne122¸£ Spicy Princess118¶¡ Brt Pack118¹¢ when ready3w,handily 10
03Jan26 6 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¾½ 1:10¶¼ 1:33º¸ 3 k Stk - GngrBrewL - 175k 71 62-93 4 2¶¡ 2¶ 1¡ 1¶ 1¶£ Gutierrez M 120 *.30 Sister Troienne120¶£ Laigina118£ Storm's Wake120¶£ 2wd, up 1/4, drew off 6
27Nov25 8 GP ft u 1ÇÀ :48½¹ 1:11¼» 1:40»¹ 2 k Stk - WaitAWhleB - 100k 73 55-80 4 3¸ 4¸ 2¶ 1¡ 1¹ Gutierrez M 120 *.70 Sister Troienne120¹ Dy to Dy118£ R Slew of Cash118¶¢ wbmpd st,bid3-4w,clear 7
22Oct25 7 Kee gd p¸^ 1B :47¿º 1:13^¶ 1:44¹^ 2 k Alw 120000nw2/L 53 84-87 3 3¸¡ 4¸¡ 4¸ 1¸¡ 1¹¡ Gutierrez M 122 *1.09 Sister Troienne122¹¡ Dme Lura122¶¢ Back Ring Buzz120¡ ins-2p,btw1/4,kick clr 11
20Sep2511 CD fm p¶¸ 1m :48¾¾ 1:13º¸ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 120000 63-82 2 3¸¡ 3¸ 2«¬ 1¹ 1º¡ Gutierrez M 119 2.78 Sstr Trnn119º¡ Nnconsctvtrms119¶£ Tmpl Goddss119¨µ ins,bid 2w,good energy 11
23Aug25 4 Elp ft 6f :22º¶ :45½» 1:10¾¼ 2 k Msw 100000 68-71 9 10 6¹¡ 6º 4¹ 3¼¢ Gutierrez M 119 18.00 Paving119¸¡ Kayla's Komet119¹£ Sister Troienne119¸¡ keen9/16,5-6p,willngly 12

p :48.0 p :47.0 p :47.1 p :49.1

28Feb26 6 GP fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:09½¾ 1:32¾^ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 50 68-92 8 4¹ 4¸ 4¸¡ 5¹¡ 4¸£ Ortiz, Jr. I 122 2.70 Lion Lake120«¬ Sister Troienne122£ Storm's Wake122¸ 3wd, one-paced 8
25Oct25 9 GP fm pº» 1m :47¸¹ 1:11¶» 1:33¾½ 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 75k 50 77-89 2 2¶¡ 3¸¡ 1«¬ 1º 1¼¡ Zayas E J 120 3.80 Spirit Doll120¼¡ Vita Mia120º¢ Bayou Brigid120¶¡ angld 3w,ridden out 9
30Aug2511 Sar ft 7f :22¸¸ :44»º 1:23¹¿ 2 k Stk - SpinawayG1 - 300k 92-38 6 5 5¹ 6¼¢ 7¸¸ 6¸¿£ Zayas E J 122 20.30 Tommy Jo122¼¡ Percy's Bar122º£ Rileytole122º¡ wbumped st, eased 7
07Aug25 6 Sar ft 6f :22¹¾ :46¶¹ 1:12¸¾ 2 k½ Msw 80000 60-70 8 3 6º¡ 4¶¡ 2¶ 1«¬ Ortiz J L 119 *1.45 Spirit Doll119«¬ Revel Toast119º Wander Woman119¶¡ wstumble st, up 70yds 9

:49.0 :48.4 :48.2 :51

28Feb26 6 GP fm p 1m :47¹¹ 1:09½¾ 1:32¾^ 3 k Stk - HcmbrideG3 - 200k 69 64-96 1 6º 7¹¢ 6º¢ 4¹ 3£ Rosario J 122 24.90 Lion Lake120«¬ Sister Troienne122£ Storm's Wake122¸ rail,3w 3/16,left lead 8
31Jan26 11 GP fm p¸º 1B :47»¼ 1:11¼½ 1:40½¼ 3 k Stk - SwetChntL - 175k 64 59-76 6 3¹ 4¼ 5¸ 5½¡ 4½¡ Saez L 120 7.70 Sister Troienne122¸£ Spicy Princess118¶¡ Brt Pack118¹¢ 2p,btwn1/4, improved 10
03Jan26 6 GP fm p½¹ 1m :47¾½ 1:10¶¼ 1:33º¸ 3 k Stk - GngrBrewL - 175k 61 54-89 1 5¹¡ 5¹¡ 5º¡ 5» 3¸¡ Juarez N 120 7.30 Sister Troienne120¶£ Laigina118£ Storm's Wake120¶£ ins,4w3/16,finish well 6
25Oct25 9 GP fm pº» 1m :47¸¹ 1:11¶» 1:33¾½ 2 k Stk - OurDearPgB - 75k 64 72-67 4 4¹¡ 4º 5º¢ 6¶^ 6¶¹¢ Juarez N 122 *1.10 Spirit Doll120¼¡ Vita Mia120º¢ Bayou Brigid120¶¡ well placed,gave way 9
28Sep25 4 CD fm p 1m :47¸¶ 1:10¿¶ 1:35¼¿ 2 Alw 127000nw2/L 87-95 7 7½ 9¾£ 7¶^ 6»£ 1«¬ Juarez N 117 4.71 Storm's Wk117«¬ Hony Dtch122¨© My Stbborn Lss118¶¡ 3w2nd,6p1/4,rallied,up 9
24Aug25 5 Elp fm p 5K :22^¸ :45¹½ 1:03»¸ 2 k Msw 100000 80-76 4 6 6¸¢ 5¸¡ 3¶ 1¡ Juarez N 119 *3.34 Storm's Wke119¡ Velcmp119¶¡ Prctically Famous119¶£ w2wbtw,chck,3w,bid,held 12

p :49.0 p :49.2 p :47.1 :50

07Mar26 10 Tam gd p 1B :48^» 1:13¶» 1:44½¶ 3 k Stk - FlaOaksG3 - 200k 72 100-88 7 9½£ 9¼ 8º 4¶¢ 2¶¢ Ortiz, Jr. I 121 2.20 Dandona119¶¢ Time to Dream121¸¢ Kokomotion119¶¡ 2p,bid1/4,chase on 11
31Oct25 8 Dmr fm p 1m :45¿¼ 1:11^¶ 1:35^½ 2 k Stk - BCJvFlTfG1 - 1000k 79 102-89 9 10½ 9½¡ 10º 11¼¢ 10¶^£Ortiz, Jr. I 122 4.00 Blntina122¶¢ Pacific Mission122«¬ Ground Support122¶¢ w3w,bpd5/16,angled6wd 12
03Oct25 8 Kee fm p 1B :47½^ 1:12½¶ 1:42¼¶ 2 k Stk - JessamnG2 - 400k 64 63-80 10 9¼¢ 9º¡ 9»¢ 9º 3¶ Ortiz, Jr. I 120 *1.03 Imgintionthldy118¶ Infinite Sky118¨© Time to Drem120¨µ brush 6p1/8,belatedly 11
27Aug25 8 Sar fm h¿ 1B :49¸¶ 1:14^^ 1:43¼¾ 2 k Stk - PGJohnsnL - 150k 77-81 1 6º¡ 7º¢ 6¹¡ 1¸¡ 1» Ortiz, Jr. I 122 *.65 Time to Dream122» Scratch It122¶ Devilish Grin118ºwbumped st, drew clear 7
25Jul25 7 Sar fm h 1m :48¿¼ 1:13¶¶ 1:36»¼ 2 k Msw 100000 59-72 7 5» 5¹¡ 5¸¡ 3¹¡ 1¸¢ Ortiz J L 119 3.95® Time to Dream119¸¢ Maiora119¡ Pan Pan119¶¡ off heels 3/8, up 1/16 8

:50.2 :48.4 :49.2 :50.2

07Mar26 10 GP fm p 1m :46¾¸ 1:10¸^ 1:33¾½ 3 k Aoc 75000nw1$/x-N 46 75-83 2 3¶ 4¸ 6¸¢ 2¡ 1¶¡ Ruiz J 122 L *2.40 To a Flame122¶¡ Kentucky Belle122¡ Spinelli122¶ ins,bxd,split1/8,clear 12
31Aug2511 KD fm p¸» 1m :45¹¼ 1:09¿¹ 1:35¶½ 2 k Stk - JuvFillisL - 1000k 86-85 2 8»¢ 7¹¡ 7¸£ 2¶ 3«¬ Concepcion A 120 8.31 Meringue118«¬ Red Beretta118¨© To a Flame120«¬walter in 1/8,bid btwn 10
20Jul25 5 Elp gd u 1m :47¿½ 1:13¶¾ 1:40^» 2 k Msw 100000 56-76 2 4¸ 4¶¡ 2«¬ 2¡ 1¡ Concepcion A 119 3.60 To a Flame119¡ Undercover Agent119»¢ Ames119½¡ ins,bid 2w1/4,determnd 7

p :48.0 p :51.4 p :48.3 p :50.4

21Feb26 12 GP fm p»¸ 7K :24¸¸ :48»¸ 1:28º¾ 3 k Msw 84000 52-85 4 1 1¡ 1¡ 1¸ 1¶¡ Zayas E J 122 L 4.80 Vekoma View122¶¡ Use Me122¶¡ Dreaming of Joy122£ dawdled ins,ridden out 8
18Jan26 1 GP ft u 1B :48¹^ 1:12»¼ 1:45»¸ 3 k Msw 84000 68-80 3 4¸¡ 4¹ 7» 2¡ 2¶ Zayas E J 122 L 4.80 Ring Rights122¶ Vekoma View122£ Just in Touch122£ rail, split 1/4, led 11

p :51.0 :51.0 :51.1 :51.1

06Feb26 3 SA fm p¹^ 1m :47^» 1:11¶^ 1:35½¾ 3 k Aoc 80000nw1$/x-N 67 98-95 2 3¶¡ 3¸ 3¶ 1«¬ 2¡ Hernandez J J 120 bL 3.80 987 Rmyn120¡ Wild Like the West120º Penutbutterbombe120¶¾ ins,tip3w,led,outkickd 5
29Dec25 3 SA fm p¸^ 1m :49»¸ 1:14¶½ 1:37»¸ 2 k Stk - BluNorthrL - 100k 64 60-83 5 3¶¡ 3¶ 2«¬ 1¡ 2¨µ Hernandez J J 120 b 7.70 1014 L Vill Lumir118¨µ Wild Lik th Wst120¨µ Pnutbuttrbomb118¡ wkeen,3w,led,outgamed 6
29Nov25 7 Dmr fm p¶¸ 1m :47¸¶ 1:12¹¼ 1:36½¾ 2 k Stk - JmyDrnteG3 - 100k 50 80-90 10 9¼ 9¼¡ 9»¢ 9º£ 5¹¡ Hernandez J J 120 b 22.10 Just Aloof120¸¡ Latte Luv120¡ nLa Ville Lumiere120¡ wpulled,2w,2-3w,angled 11
26Oct25 4 SA fm p 1m :47»¼ 1:12^¾ 1:35¿¶ 2 k Msw 60000 77-79 6 2¶ 2¡ 2¡ 2¶ 1¡ Hernandez J J 122 b *1.10 1019 Wild Lik th Wst122¡ Islnd Hom122¸¢ Fortunt Truth122¨µ prss2w,chsd,came back 6
06Sep25 4 Dmr ft 5K :21½¹ :45º½ 1:03¾¹ 2 k Msw 100000 63-60 5 8 5¸ 4¶¡ 5» 8¶^¡ Berrios H I 122 b 6.80 Revera122»¡ Kizazi122¨µ Sounds Lucky122¡ forward,ins-2wd,weaknd 10

o 1:00.3 a o :46.2 o :48.2 o :49.2


